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FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS w e

a7
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 412

1, or we,..2onald & Holun FAULERCT_jegal owner..of the property situste in Balimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part bereof,

Q S:Lshs Regulaticns-1953 A-andoents)
‘ereby petition for a Variance from Section..1B02,3B (V1-#.3) to permit s side

koL, _&I _feat_inatead_of the rogulred twenty-flve.. ..

of the Zoning Regulations of Balimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (Indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Soe attached brief,

Seo attached desoription

sl e
..iz.ue_m..:?:.m_«...iﬁam..

w of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of general circulation through-

il uﬁm " the Zoning
Fe % out Baltimore . that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

\

_Commissioner of Baltimore County In Roors 108, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimore

[ Coungy, on the 20 day of.... Jamazy 197 L., at 10100clock
Al )
i ‘Tonlag e o Paitimors County, 0 100"
R {over) 127"
“n e 5 L filk $ 7

Baltimore Gonty, Margiond
Bepartment @f Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204
Burven of Enginesing

ELLawonT ® DIVER. B €. CHiEr Dotebar 31, 1973

¥ry S. Bric Diflenna

Zoning Comdssioner

County Offce Zuflding
Towgon, laryland 21204
Ttem #73 (1973-197%)
perty Cimart D
corner of Yord)

it & sideyard setback
=

Proposed 2
of 157 inastead of the yequired 25
No, of Acres: 18" x 32! District: 13tk

Dear Mr. Divens

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this offl
for review by the Zoning Advisory Comnitten in connection with the subject itewm,

General:

3altinore County utilities ond hishway improverents are rot '.-Jv-.vl\'cﬂl. This
offico hes no frcher cossant in regard to the plan subnitted for Zoning Advisery
Committee in connection with this #73 (1973-1971

Very truly yours,

&ﬂhﬁaa&
ELLSHORTH M. D

Chief, Buresu of Sngineering
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAMD
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Euarne J. Cuirrons. PL.E Wi T. Mavzze
e T —

October 18, 1973

Nr, S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Tawson, Maryland 21204

Re: item 73 - ZAC - October 16, 1973
Property Owner: Dunald and Kelen Faulkner
SE corner of Norfen and Scotia Road:
Variance to permit a sldeyard setback of 15 f.et Instead of the
required 25 feet
District 13

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
ance to

Mo trafflc probiems are anticipated by the requested vai
the side yard setback,

Vary truly yours,

. ey
Hichael S, Flanigan

Traffic Engincer Assoclate

HSF/gk

ZALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVIGORY COMMIT TEE

November 20, 1973

Mr. Donald F. Faulkner
2701 Norfen Road

JOHN 4. DILLON' ga)eimore, Maryland 21227
*RXXXRRLXXXRK

RE: Variance Petition
Item 73

RREALOF { pear ir. Faulkner:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above reforenced
petition and has made un on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inusectic- .

These are not i to indicat
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
Plass or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may filc a written roport with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as
to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

the subject property is located on the southeast
comner of Norfen and Scotia Roads, in the 13th
bistrict of Baltimore County.

The property is currently zoned D.R. 10.5
and is part of a row house development in the
subdivision known as Friendship Gardens.

The petitioner is requesting a side yard
setback on this corner lot of 10 feet from the
property line. The current Zoning Requlations
require a 25 foot setback at this location.

This petition is accepted for filing, however,
a clearer site plan must be submitted prior to

the hearing that more accurately reflects the
proposed addition to this dwelling.

Baltimore County Fire Department
J Auslin Deitz
it

Tuwzon. Maryland 21204

835310

nffice of Planning and Zonin,
Baitimore County Office uilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: MNr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advitory Comaittee

Re: Property Owner: Donald & Helen Faulkner
Location: SE corner of Norfen & Scotias Roads

Item ilo. Zoning Agenda Tuesday, October 16, 1973

Gentlenen:

Pursuant to your request, che referenced property has been surveyed

by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are wpplicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the fimal plans for
the property.

C ) . Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervais of feet along an
approved road in accordance with imore County 3Standards
as published by the Deparimpent of Public dorks,

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at —_—

~
~

<205 the maximum Allowed by the Mire Department.

¢ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply With all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

¢ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Hlational Fire Protection Association Standard fio. 101
"Ihe Life 3afety Cade", 1970 Sdition prior to occupancy,

{ ) 6. 5ite plans are approved as drawn,

(X0 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no couments at this tine.

(/) [= Noted and
Reviewer: T\L”h Lo )Eﬁﬂ Approved:
Tanning Group Deputy Chiel
Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

mls
4/16/73

Donald & Helen Faulkner = Petiticners

Mr. Lonald F. Faulkner
Re: Tten 73
November %0, 1973

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. HNotice
of the hearing date and time, which will bo held
not less than 30, nor swore than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
to you in the near future.

Very tru}y-yours,

[ / "]
'([... /i\ ’("v Y
JOHN J. DILLON, JR., Chairman

Zoning Advisory Committee

3303r. :JD

Enclosure

———BAvrmore County, MARYLAND
DepartMent o HeALTH—

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSOMN, MARYLAND 21304

DONALD 1. WOOR, MD., MAH.

October 29, 1973 DAPUTY STAYE MRS E6umry muiLtn oreizen

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Comuissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Of€ice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Trem 73, Zoning Advisory Comnitteco Meeting
October 16, 1973, are as follows:

Propercy Ouncrs Donald E Helen Faulkner

Locatfon: SE Cor. Norfen & Scotia Roads

Present Zon.ing: D.R. 10.5

Froposed Zoning: Var.ance to permit a sideyard
setback of 15' instead of required 25°

No. Acres: 16' x 32°'

Districe: 13

Since mecropolitan water and sewer are avallable, no
health hazard {s anticipated.

Very truly yours,

e YU

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU GF ELNVIRONMENTAL SERVIGES

HVB:mn@




Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above Ppetiticn
and it appearing that by reason of the following inding of facts thai because af the sxcoasive

#rea contained in the end of group lot, the elovation and shape of % iot, and the

location of the lot with respect to surrounding land uses. along with the fact that

strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning would result in

the sBose Variance should be had; and  further appearing that by reason of the.graating of_
the Variance requested not adver by affecting the health, safety, and geaeral

WILLIAM D, FROMM
omecron

5 ERIC DINENNA
zowing commasianEn

October 23, 1973

Mr. S. Edic DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

BOARD OF EDUCATION

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mr. 3. Eric Dilicnna
Zoning Cormissionor

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: October 25, 1973

1 need zore room for faaily moeds and

not afford to purchase o

larger home. This

I find I con

Toom o

can do nothing tut emhunce the srea of Prieadship Gardens

which unfortupately is i
declire,

Aloo tbere haa been

v+ what I hape, is

2 change in the

n temporary

bezhosd,

welfare of the commuaity, a Variance to permit a side yard setback of ten feet mwmmq&:ﬁlﬂu County Office Building H
. e of Planning and Zoning Towson, Maryland 2120l 1 " LOGE "C™ LOT Carea
I, iobtead of the roquired 25 feet should be granted. il_d"m- C-w'm‘-";:iz;lullﬂw R e Z.A.C. Mooting of: atebmr 16, 1913 or dantasce, on BLOGK "G LOT 70 44l JOBEA BD.C sns
N \é | ; : Froperty Ounor: Donald & Holen Faulkner attached copy of plat) a rermit wan granted ta a recident
R wsl i . Locatiens 5.E. corner of Morfen & Scotia Roads e re iition t . d " b
RN e 20T Dear, r.. Ditiannay Present Zonings D.R. 10.5 to have o adiition %o his homw added, changlng the
d - . i V: ta t de; thack of Cift 1 . 1
‘i\\', TT 15 ORDERED by the/Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this ... Commants on Item f73, Zoning Advisory Comesittes Mesting, Oclober 18, 1973, are os follows: Froposed Zonings Yarjazecs & Lmr‘:ﬂ“:’:; ek ot CiIvaen Qs fe setback to lems thon the raquired z.ft.
Since my proposed addition im on an end of rom and

Property Gwne~ Donald & Helen Foulkner

Location: S/E comer of Norfen and Scotia Roods

Existing Zoning: D.R.10.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance fo permit a sideyard setback of fifteen (15) feet instead of the
roquired twenty=five (25) feat

No. of Acres: 16 fest X 32 feat

District: 13

--+ 1974__, that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the

no ather homes or bui

A by Q_I -Februazy .

s granted, fror: and after the date of this order, subject to the approval of a site 7g0 are closer thas JQOft. I fesl
pladby the Department of Public Worksayd the Officg of Plaaniag and Zoning.
¢ y )/
Dodeics ot s e
DEPUTYZoning Commlsstoneg] of Baltimore County
P

Pursuant fo the advertisement, pasting of property and public hearing on the above petition

that this nddition cen not harm snyone or the nelshborhood.

;ie-t«cq
i

District, :énh
« AcTes e, 2 L.
This plan har baen reviewed and there are no sitc-planning factors requiring comment. Boi heros: x 32 re |

Very truly yours, Dear Mr. DiMenna:

«nd it appearing that by reason of.
)r& 'L_A/Llni‘ Y
“ John L, Wimbley /

g Planning Specialist 1
Project & Development Planning Division

No baarirg on studont populatica.

Very truly yedrs,

- .Gt bzl

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED. WNF/ml W. Nick Petrovich
Field Representativ

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Lialtimore County, this ... ---day

197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

of ...

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON DUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
AMEA CODE 301 BLANNNG 4353211 PONING aneassi

Zening Commissioner of Haitimore County

BABPIMORE COUNTY, MARYLA
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE | S

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

0.5, Eric_DiNenna, Zening Co Date. .
D. Fromm, Director of Planning Bodng located on the couticast cormer of Nerfen | e o & vasiince
a Roads. and Scotia Roads and kncen 1.8 Lot No.89 of the plat Nm or Vartascs for
Soutimast corner of Norfen and Scatia Roa ¥ o o N
utis e N, L R TV §
Fo¢°a Side Yard. of Friendship Gardens, recurdd amonget the Land Records M::“:-:T'.‘:'-ﬂl"-
Petitioner -Donald and Helen Faulkner w:m—.nxma‘ml THIS IS TO «....[TFY, Lhal the annexed idvertisement was
Ptk Avanme, Tewsen, Micyies

of Baltimere County im Plut Book 22, folio 21,

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly nawspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., SENSCEE<HK
o._ons time . XTI W8 before the. .. 2.
Cayol .. JMARARY ... .. 21974, the et publication
appearing on the.. J3%0____day of.
9.7,

i
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HEARING: Wednesday, January !, 1974 (10:00 A.H.}
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The staff of the 0Office of Planning and Zoning has revieved the
subject petition and has no comments to make at Cthis time. -
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PETITION MAPPING uoEl.:ss SHEET

FUNCTION

Woll Ociainal icate Trocng T 255 Theer ]

dote | by [dowe | by [dow | by by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, GG, CA

Reviewed by:

Previous case:

« Revised Plans;
Change ie cutline o1 description___Yas
——No

Map #

77/.1./4-#;)

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Posted for: ... LTI Feit VaRepaee.

Towsen, Maryland

Coare_ M 2 Tk o o166

Petitioner: ... DA . FAd&aen

Location of property:. SEL/Ceke- o NogEes ann. Sceres Ris.

Location of Siges__ FBeaT. 2700 ANupfean %

emarks:
osted by Ll

Data of mm.bgi.-__,é“.,,iﬁn

| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND % 13033
- OFFICE OF FIMAMCE - REVENUE Division
~ MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Amounr__$39.00
-y
Rotncy

e casminn
f Dowald Faulkner
2701 Norfen Road
Baltinore, M4, 21227
ana of

vELLow - cusramen

59.00mt

—_—

e R e NN
SALTIMORE COUNTY, mnvum% w. 12442

OFF%. ), ¥ FillANCE . REVENUE DIvisION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oate_Sopts 26, 1973 accouny01-662

amouns_$25.00

PR - AGEmCY

BurRie TN
T Casmen veiLow - CusromEn
Cash

Petition for Variance for Donald Feulkner

BB 3R%s 28 25.00me

e e



